

IN THE IOWA SUPREME COURT

STATE OF IOWA,
Plaintiff-Appellee
vs.
PETER LEROY VEAL,
Defendant-Appellant.

No. 17-1453

APPEAL FROM DISTRICT COURT FINAL ORDER OF THE
HONORABLE JUDGE RUSTIN DAVENPORT

FINAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

FILED BY:

Dylan J. Thomas AT0008823
Attorney for Defendant-Appellant
103 East State St., Ste. 629
Mason City, Iowa 50401
(641) 424-8066
FAX (641) 424-8267
dylanjthomas@gmail.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES3

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW .5

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 10

ROUTING STATEMENT13

ARGUMENT14

 I. The Trial Court Should Have Found the Jury Pools
 Unconstitutional.14

 II. The Court Erred in Denying Defense Counsel’s Motion to Dismiss
 for Violation of the Defendant’s Right to 90-day Speedy Trial.
 23

 III. The Trial Court Should Have Sustained Defense Counsel’s Batson
 Objection to the State Striking the Last Remaining African-American
 in the Jury Panel.28

 IV. Prosecutorial Misconduct 33

 V. The Trial Court Should Have Granted Defense Counsel’s
 Objection to the Gun Demonstration.40

 VI. The Trial Court Erred in Denying Defense Counsel’s Motion for a
 New Competency Evaluation at the May 23 Hearing. 43

VII. <u>The Trial Court Erred in Rulings Limiting the Evidence Regarding State Witness Ron Willis Allowed at Trial.</u> . . .	45
VIII. <u>The Trial Court Erred by Denying Defense Counsel’s Motions for Judgment of Acquittal.</u>	51
IX. <u>The Trial Court Erred by Denying Defense Counsel’s Motion for New Trial</u>	53
CONCLUSION	56
REQUEST FOR ORAL SUBMISSION	57
CERTIFICATION OF COSTS	57
CERTIFICATE OF FILING	58
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	58

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Batson v. Kentucky</i> , 476 U.S. 79 (1986)	28
<i>Bruno v. Rushen</i> , 721 F.2d 1193 (9th Cir. 1983) (per curium), cert. denied, 469 U.S. 920 (1984)	35
<i>Davis v. Zant</i> , 36 F.3d 1538 (11th Cir. 1994)	35
<i>Delaware v. Van Arsdall</i> , 475 U.S. 673 (1986).	45
<i>Duren v. Missouri</i> , 439 U.S. 357 (1979).	14, 25
<i>State v. Ary</i> , 877 N.W.2d 686 (Iowa 2016).	54

<i>State v. Chidester</i> , 570 N.W.2d 78 (Iowa 1997).	14
<i>State v. Corsi</i> , 686 N.W.2d 215 (Iowa 2004).	51
<i>State v. Graves</i> , 668 N.W.2d 860 (Iowa 2003)	33, 34
<i>State v. Hanes</i> , 790 N.W.2d 545 (Iowa 2010).	35
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 490 N.W.2d 787 (Iowa 1992)	16, 19, 26
<i>State v. Lyman</i> , 776 N.W.2d 865 (Iowa 2010).	43
<i>State v. Miller</i> , No. 16-0331 (Iowa Ct. App. March 22, 2017).	32
<i>State v. Mootz</i> , 808 N.W.2d 207 (Iowa 2012).	29
<i>State v. Plain</i> , 898 N.W.2d 801 (Iowa 2017)	13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 24, 25, 28, 57
<i>State v. Putman</i> , 848 N.W.2d 1 (Iowa 2014)	46
<i>State v. Rogerson</i> , 855 N.W.2d 495 (Iowa 2014).	34, 45
<i>State v. Sallis</i> , 574 N.W.2d 15 (Iowa 1998).	46
<i>State v. Shanahan</i> , 712 N.W.2d 121 (Iowa 2006).	34, 51
<i>State v. Taylor</i> , 881 N.W.2d 72 (Iowa 2016).	23
<i>State v. Thornton</i> , 498 N.W.2d 670 (Iowa 1993).	40
<i>State v. Ward</i> , No. 16-0027 (Iowa Ct. App. April 5, 2017)(Vaitheswaran, concurring specially)	43
<i>State v. Watkins</i> , 463 N.W.2d 411 (Iowa 1990).	15
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 525 N.W.2d 847 (Iowa 1994).	43

State v. Winfrey, No. 1-653/10-0304 (Iowa Ct. App. Nov. 9, 2011). 43

Taylor v. Louisiana, 419 U.S. 522, 95 S. Ct. 692 (1975). 14

U.S. v. Rodrigues, 159 F.3d 439 (9th Cir. 1998). 35

U.S. v. Sanchez, 176 F.3d 1214 (9th Cir. 1999). 35

Iowa Code Section 812.3. 44

Iowa Rule of Criminal Procedure 2.33(2). 23

Iowa Rule of Evidence 5.401 42, 46

Iowa Rule of Evidence 5.402 42, 46

Iowa Rule of Evidence 5.404(b) 46

Iowa Constitution Article 1, Section 6. 28

Iowa Constitution Article 1, Section 9. 28, 33, 34, 43

Iowa Constitution Article 1, Section 10 22, 23, 28, 43, 45

U.S. Constitution, 5th Amendment 28, 43

U.S. Constitution, 6th Amendment 14, 28, 43

U.S. Constitution, 14th Amendment. 28, 33
